To our customers,
Old Company Name in Catalogs and Other Documents
On April 1st, 2010, NEC Electronics Corporation merged with Renesas Technology
Corporation, and Renesas Electronics Corporation took over all the business of both
companies. Therefore, although the old company name remains in this document, it is a valid
Renesas Electronics document. We appreciate your understanding.
Renesas Electronics website: http://www.renesas.com
April 1st, 2010

Data Sheet  M10693EJAV0DS 2
μPD43257B
Ordering Information
Part number Package Access time Supply current μA (MAX.) Remark
  ns (MAX.) At standby At data retention Note
μPD43257BGU-70L 28-pin PLASTIC SOP 70 50 3 L version
μPD43257BGU-85L (11.43 mm (450)) 85
μPD43257BGU-70LL  70 15 2 LL version
μPD43257BGU-85LL  85
μPD43257BGU-70L-A 28-pin PLASTIC SOP 70 50 3 L version
μPD43257BGU-85L-A (11.43 mm (450)) 85
μPD43257BGU-70LL-A  70 15 2 LL version
μPD43257BGU-85LL-A  85
Note  TA ≤ 40 °C, VCC = 3.0 V
Remark Products with -A at the end of the part number are lead-free products.
Data Sheet  M10693EJAV0DS 3
μPD43257B
Pin Configurations (Marking Side)
/xxx indicates active low signal.
28-pin PLASTIC SOP (11.43 mm (450))
[ μPD43257BGU-xxL ]
[ μPD43257BGU-xxLL ]
[ μPD43257BGU-xxL-A ]
[ μPD43257BGU-xxLL-A ]
A14